Data Element

Number of school
administrative units
participating in after-
school programs

Nature of after-school
programs receiving
funds

Amount of federal
funding distributed to
support after-school
programs

Number of grant awards
issued to support after-
school programs

Average grant award to
support after-school
programs

Number of children
participating in after-
school programs

(1+ days of attendance)

Number of children
regularly participating in
after-school programs
(30+ days of attendance)

Average cost per child
participating in after-
school programs

(1+ days of attendance)

Average cost per child
regularly participating in
after-school programs
(30+ days of attendance)

Maine Department of Education
Title IV, Part B: 21% Century Community Learning Centers Program

After-school Program Report

2016-2017

27

Comprehensive

after-school & summer

educational programs

$5,188,553.09

30

$172,951.77

7,624

4,074

$680.55

$1,273.58

School Year

2017-2018

22

Comprehensive

after-school & summer

educational programs

$4,573,901.66

30

$152,463.39

6,264

3,316

$730.19

$1,379.34

2018-2019

24

Comprehensive

after-school & summer

educational programs

$4,955,037.43

32

$154,844.92

5,992

3,727

$826.94

$1,329.49

2019-2020

24

Comprehensive

after-school & summer

educational programs

$5,178,602.46

33

$156,927.35

5,340*

3,134*

$969.77*

1,652.39*

*Data for student attendance and cost per child are based on in-person programming that occurred between July 1, 2019 and June 30, 2020. Data
for virtual programming between March 15, 2020 and June 30, 2020 was not reliable and has been omitted from this report.



